
Crop Reporting Service, Punjab [1 Maund = 40 Kg]

2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change

PUNJAB 16153 20370 -20.70 153.88 157.00 -1.99 99427 127926 -22.28

NORTH PUNJAB 4069 10327 -60.60 143.87 176.38 -18.43 23417 72859 -67.86

RAWALPINDI DV: 991 1101 -9.99 196.59 175.70 11.89 7793 7738 0.71

Attock 626 695 160.00 182.00 4006 5060

Rawalpindi 2 41 165.00 73.00 13 120

Islamabad 13 74.00 38

Jhelum 8 257.00 82

Chakwal 355 352 260.00 179.00 3692 2520

SARGODHA DIV: 698 471 48.20 69.56 52.12 33.46 1942 982 97.76

Sargodha 18 97.50 70

Khushab 654 436 61.63 52.00 1612 907

Mianwali 26 21 250.00 53.00 260 45

Bhakkar 14  52.80 30

FAISALABAD DIV: 784 2121 -63.04 187.12 164.26 13.92 5868 13936 -57.89

Faisalabad 304 206 189.00 177.00 2298 1458

T.T. Singh 166 64 235.00 162.00 1560 415

Jhang 314 1792 160.00 165.00 2010 11827

Chiniot 59 100.00 236

GUJRANWALA DIV: 533 1793 -70.27 111.87 141.16 -20.75 2385 10124 -76.44

Gujrat 156 140.00 874

M.B. Din 6 135.00 32

Sialkot 26 1057 104.00 140.10 108 5923

Narowal 9 39 72.36 149.00 26 232

Gujranwala 468 341 114.47 150.00 2143 2046

Hafizabad 30 194 90.00 131.00 108 1017

LAHORE DIV: 128 2735 -95.32 95.31 256.77 -62.88 488 28091 -98.26

Sheikhupura 13 1025 269.00 250.00 140 10250

Nankana Sahib 16 215 58.00 260.00 37 2236

Lahore 49 156 78.00 312.00 153 1947

Kasur 50 1339 79.00 255.00 158 13658

SAHIWAL DIV: 935 2106 -55.60 132.11 142.31 -7.17 4941 11988 -58.78

Okara 743 1158 127.00 132.00 3774 6114

Sahiwal 138 112 177.00 154.24 977 691

Pakpattan 54 836 88.00 155.00 190 5183

SOUTH PUNJAB 12084 10043 20.32 157.25 137.08 14.71 76010 55067 38.03

MULTAN DIV: 5616 4080 37.65 128.70 129.78 -0.83 28912 21180 36.51

Multan 3530 2709 153.10 149.65 21618 16216

Lodhran 1025 1026 85.67 85.00 3512 3488

Khanewal 885 232 81.00 86.00 2867 798

Vehari 176 113 130.00 150.00 915 678

D.G. KHAN DIV: 2294 1899 20.80 252.52 222.96 13.26 23171 16936 36.82

Muzaffargarh 1193 726 258.00 258.14 12312 7496

Layyah 1143 200.00 9144

D.G. Khan 1005 10 260.00 230.00 10452 92

Rajan Pur 96 20 105.87 255.00 407 204

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 4174 4064 2.71 143.31 104.28 37.43 23927 16951 41.15

Bahawalpur 2626 3034 150.00 102.00 15756 12379

Rahim Yar Khan 1353 826 131.53 110.00 7118 3634

Bahawalnagar 195 204 135.00 115.00 1053 938

DIVISIONS / 

DISTRICTS

AREA IN ACRES YIELD  MDS/ACRE

FINAL ESTIMATE OF CHILLIES (GREEN) CROP

 PUNJAB  2021-22

PROD. IN TONS

[1 Ton=1000 Kg]



Crop Reporting Service, Punjab

2021-22 2020-21 % change 2021-22 2020-21 % change

PUNJAB 6537 8243 -20.70 15210 15519 -1.99

NORTH PUNJAB 1647 4179 -60.60 14221 17434 -18.43

RAWALPINDI DV: 401 446 -9.99 19432 17367 11.89

Attock 253 281 15815 17990

Rawalpindi 1 17 16309 7216

Islamabad 5 7314

Jhelum 3 25403

Chakwal 144 143 25699 17693

SARGODHA DIV: 283 191 48.20 6876 5152 33.46

Sargodha 7 9637

Khushab 265 176 6092 5140

Mianwali 11 9 24711 5239

Bhakkar 6 5219

FAISALABAD DIV: 317 858 -63.04 18496 16236 13.92

Faisalabad 123 83 18682 17495

T.T. Singh 67 26 23228 16013

Jhang 127 725 15815 16309

Chiniot 24 9884

GUJRANWALA DIV: 216 725 -70.27 11058 13953 -20.75

Gujrat 63 13838

M.B. Din 2 13344

Sialkot 11 428 10280 13848

Narowal 4 16 7152 14728

Gujranwala 189 138 11315 14827

Hafizabad 12 78 8896 12949

LAHORE DIV: 52 1107 -95.32 9421 25380 -62.88

Sheikhupura 5 415 26589 24711

Nankana Sahib 7 87 5733 25699

Lahore 20 63 7710 30839

Kasur 20 542 7809 25205

SAHIWAL DIV: 378 852 -55.60 13058 14066 -7.17

Okara 300 469 12553 13047

Sahiwal 56 45 17495 15246

Pakpattan 22 338 8698 15321

SOUTH PUNJAB 4890 4064 20.32 15543 13550 14.71

MULTAN DIV: 2273 1651 37.65 12721 12828 -0.83

Multan 1429 1096 15133 14792

Lodhran 415 415 8468 8402

Khanewal 358 94 8006 8501

Vehari 71 46 12850 14827

D.G. KHAN DIV: 928 768 20.80 24960 22038 13.26

Muzaffargarh 483 294 25502 25516

Layyah 462 19769

D.G. Khan 406 4 25699 22734

Rajan Pur 39 8 10465 25205

BAHAWALPUR DIV: 1689 1645 2.71 14165 10307 37.43

Bahawalpur 1063 1228 14827 10082

Rahim Yar Khan 547 334 13001 10873

Bahawalnagar 79 83 13344 11367

FINAL ESTIMATE OF CHILLIES (GREEN) CROP

 PUNJAB  2021-22

DIVISIONS / 

DISTRICTS

AREA IN HECTARES YIELD KG/HECTARE


